
Family Engagement Coalition 
 

Name Affiliation E-mail 
Deb Kolb Allegany Judy Center Deborah.kolb@acps.k12.md.us 
Amy Beal Anne Arundel County Public Schools ADBEAL@AACPS.org 
Christina Schweon Baltimore City Head Start cschweon@bcityhs.org 
Cecilia Johnson Baltimore City Public Schools cjohnson07@bcps.k12.md.us 
Liza Frye Carroll County Head Start lfrye@cc-md.org  
Mary Gunning Catholic Charities Head Start mgunning@catholiccharities-md.org 
Rosalba Bonilla-Acosta Centronia racosta@centronia.org  
Deborah Badawi DHMH Deborah.badawi@maryland.gov  
Anita Wilkins DHR/SSA AWilkins@dhr.state.md.us 
Pam Nelson Garrett County Community Action pnelson@garrettcac.org 
Barbara Baker Garrett County Public Schools bbaker@GA.K12.MD.US 
Aimee Aquino ICFI aimee.aquino@icfi.com 
Angela Card ICFI angela.card@icfi.com 
Kathleen Reif MD Admin. Public Library 

Assoc.(MAPLA) 
kreif@stmalib.org  

Paula Minsk MD American Academy of Pediatrics Paula@mdaap.org 
Mary Coster MCPP&PACT coster@kennedykrieger.org 
Warren Jones Maryland Family Network (MFN) wjones@marylandfamilynetwork.org 
Jean Mitchell MFN jmitchell@marylandfamilynetwork.org  
Margaret Williams MFN mwilliams@marylandfamilynetwork.org  
Evelyn English Maryland Head Start Association  itsliteracy@gmail.com 
Theresa Saunders MD PTA theresasaunders@comcast.net  
Chris Peusch MD State Child Care Assoc. (MSCCA) mscca1@comcast.net  
Wendy Baysmore MSDE/DECD wbaysmore@msde.state.md.us 
Lindi Budd MSDE/DECD lbudd@msde.state.md.us  
Cheryl DeAtley MSDE/DECD cdeatley@msde.state.md.us  
Cynthia La Marca MSDE/DECD Cynthia.lessner@maryland.gov 
Roann Tsakalas MSDE/DECD rtsakalas@msde.state.md.us  
Linda Zang MSDE/DECD lzang@msde.state.md.us  
Marcella Franczjkowski MSDE/DSE/EI MFranczkowski@msde.state.md.us 
Marjorie Shulbank MSDE/DSE/EI mshulban@msde.state.md.us 
Barbara Scherr MSDE/DSFSS bscherr@msde.state.md.us 
Leslie Seidman MD State School Age Child Care 

Alliance 
lseidman@playkeepers.com 

Nora Cartland Mid Atlantic Equity Consortium (MAEC) nora@maec.org 
Susan Shaffer Mid Atlantic Equity Consortium (MAEC) sshaffer@maec.org 
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Claudia Simmons Montgomery County Public Schools Claudia_N_Simmons@mcpsmd.org 
Kaya Swann Office of Children’s Services kswann@howardcountymd.gov 
Lisa Rhodes Office of Children’s Services lrhodes@howardcountymd.gov 
Jeffrey Capizzano Policy Equity, Inc. JeffreyC@PolicyEquity.com 
Louise Corwin Ready At Five louise@readyatfive.org  
Patricia Fontaine Somerset County pfontaine@somerset.k12.md.us 
Sarah Nadiv Univ.MD/SSW snadiv@ssw.umaryland.edu   
Shari Ostrow Scher Volunteer Scher12345@comcast.net 
Kennis Austin Worcester County Public Schools kfaustin@mail.worcester.k12.md.us 
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